CobiNet Fibre- and Data Cable
covered by the European
Construction Products Regulation
Clear Labeling of
Fire Protection Classes
WHITEPAPER
The European Construction Products Regulation and
its Impact on Fire Resistant Cables

CPR
Euro Fire Protection Classes for CobiNet Data Cables
Article No. type designation number of
fibres
fibre quality type of fibre tensile load (N) Euro fire
protection class
F353B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OS2 E9/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F953B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OS2 E9/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F353D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM2 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F953D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM2 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F353E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM3 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F953E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM3 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F353F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM4 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F953F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 2x12 OM4 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
Article No. type designation number of
fibres
fibre quality type of fibre tensile load (N) Euro fire
protection class
F573B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OS2 E9/125 1500 Eca
F973B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OS2 E9/125 3000 Eca
F573D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OM2 G50/125 1500 Eca
F973D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OM2 G50/125 3000 Eca
F573E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OM3 G50/125 1500 Eca
F973E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OM3 G50/125 3000 Eca
F573F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 4x12 OM4 G50/125 1500 Eca
CobiNet Fibre Universal Cable, stranded loose tubes
DCA
CPR
ECA

F733F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x12 OM4 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
CobiNet Fibre Universal Cable, central loose tubes
Article No. type designation number of
fibres
fibre quality type of fibre tensile load (N) Euro fire
protection class
F303B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OS2 E9/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F703B0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OS2 E9/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F 303D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM2 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F703D0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM2 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F303E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM3 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F703E0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM3 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
F303F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM4 G50/125 1500 Dca s2,d2,a2
F703F0000 A/I-DQ(ZN)BH 1x4 OM4 G50/125 3000 Dca s2,d2,a2
DCA
CPR
ECA
CPR